
                         WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                             Mitchell Park, WI
                 Hosted by Brookfield Central High School
                                10/24/2020
               ========== BOYS VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    34  Whitefish Bay                     (16:46.3  83:51.1 0:40.9)
================================================
  1      2  Jonathan Lukas          11   16:27.8
  2      3  Jacob Anzia             12   16:35.8
  3      5  Niko Martinez Ort       12   16:41.6
  4      9  Isaac Fullmer           12   16:57.2
  5     15  Jonah Block             11   17:08.7
  6   ( 23) Andrew Jamison          11   17:25.5
  7   ( 24) Owen Bostwick           11   17:26.0

  2.    46  Marquette                         (16:52.7  84:23.5 0:46.9)
================================================
  1      1  Ben Deguire             11   16:19.6
  2      7  Henry Hegemann          12   16:52.8
  3     11  Jack Beehler            11   16:59.4
  4     13  Colman Lenci            10   17:05.2
  5     14  Christian Kohr          11   17:06.5
  6   ( 18) Patrick Armstrong       12   17:11.8
  7   ( 26) Ben Kelroy              12   17:53.8

  3.    55  Muskego                           (16:59.6  84:57.7 0:26.2)
================================================
  1      6  Aidan Barich            12   16:49.5
  2      8  Caleb Boudreau          12   16:53.4
  3     10  Ethan Hopp              12   16:57.9
  4     12  Ryan Murray             11   17:01.2
  5     19  Owen Danihel            9    17:15.7
  6   ( 21) George Sperka           10   17:19.0
  7   ( 25) Diego Serraino          9    17:32.4

  4.    79  Wisconsin Lutheran                (17:07.6  85:37.6 0:44.4)
================================================
  1      4  Silas Ebeling           10   16:37.8
  2     16  Adam Kriefall           12   17:09.8
  3     17  Vicente Janik           12   17:11.3
  4     20  Tristan Sanchez         12   17:16.5
  5     22  Nick Wendl              10   17:22.2
  6   ( 27) Michael Miller          11   18:00.2
  7   ( 28) Luke Wegner             12   22:03.3
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Rank 1 Mile  Rank 2 Mile  Split   Last1.1 Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ==== ======= ==== ======= ======= ======= ======= ===== 
    1      Joshua Truchon     12   West Allis  Hale                     1    4:57    1   10:06    5:09    5:43 15:47.6  5:05  i 
    2      Nathan Cumberbatch 10   Shorewood                            3    5:07    3   10:24    5:17    5:37 16:00.2  5:10  i 
    3      Logan Bell         12   Brookfield East                      4    5:07    4   10:24    5:17    5:48 16:10.8  5:13  i 
    4    1 Ben Deguire        11   Marquette                            2    5:06    2   10:23    5:18    5:57 16:19.6  5:16  t 
    5      Arthur Wellenstein 11   Wauwatosa East                       5    5:07    5   10:30    5:23    5:52 16:21.2  5:16  i 
    6      Aidan Matthai      11   Wauwatosa East                       8    5:08    6   10:30    5:23    5:55 16:24.4  5:17  i 
    7    2 Jonathan Lukas     11   Whitefish Bay                        6    5:08    7   10:31    5:24    5:58 16:27.8  5:18  t 
    8      Nic Burgdorf       12   New Berlin Eisenhower                7    5:08    8   10:34    5:27    5:58 16:31.5  5:20    
    9    3 Jacob Anzia        12   Whitefish Bay                       11    5:12    9   10:38    5:27    5:59 16:35.8  5:21  t 
   10      Thomas Gutierrez   11   Pius XI                             10    5:11   11   10:46    5:35    5:53 16:37.4  5:21    
   11    4 Silas Ebeling      10   Wisconsin Lutheran                  12    5:12   12   10:46    5:35    5:53 16:37.8  5:22    
   12    5 Niko Martinez Ort  12   Whitefish Bay                        9    5:08   10   10:40    5:32    6:03 16:41.6  5:23  t 
   13    6 Aidan Barich       12   Muskego                             16    5:17   14   10:50    5:33    6:00 16:49.5  5:25    
   14    7 Henry Hegemann     12   Marquette                           31    5:20   18   10:55    5:36    5:59 16:52.8  5:26  t 
   15    8 Caleb Boudreau     12   Muskego                             19    5:18   15   10:53    5:35    6:01 16:53.4  5:27    
   16      Veeraj Luthra      12   New Berlin Eisenhower               15    5:17   13   10:50    5:33    6:07 16:56.2  5:28    
   17      James Weseman      11   Nicolet                             13    5:12                              16:56.9  5:28    
   18    9 Isaac Fullmer      12   Whitefish Bay                       18    5:18   22   10:56    5:39    6:02 16:57.2  5:28  t 
   19   10 Ethan Hopp         12   Muskego                             23    5:19   17   10:53    5:35    6:05 16:57.9  5:28    
   20   11 Jack Beehler       11   Marquette                           35    5:23   23   10:56    5:34    6:04 16:59.4  5:29  t 
   21   12 Ryan Murray        11   Muskego                             26    5:19   20   10:56    5:37    6:07 17:01.2  5:29    
   22   13 Colman Lenci       10   Marquette                           30    5:20   16   10:53    5:34    6:13 17:05.2  5:30  t 
   23   14 Christian Kohr     11   Marquette                           14    5:15   25   11:00    5:45    6:08 17:06.5  5:31  t 
   24   15 Jonah Block        11   Whitefish Bay                       25    5:19   21   10:56    5:37    6:14 17:08.7  5:32  t 
   25   16 Adam Kriefall      12   Wisconsin Lutheran                  24    5:19   28   11:02    5:43    6:09 17:09.8  5:32    
   26   17 Vicente Janik      12   Wisconsin Lutheran                  21    5:18   27   11:02    5:44    6:11 17:11.3  5:32    
   27   18 Patrick Armstrong  12   Marquette                           29    5:20   33   11:04    5:44    6:09 17:11.8  5:33  t 
   28   19 Owen Danihel       9    Muskego                             27    5:19   19   10:55    5:36    6:21 17:15.7  5:34    
   29   20 Tristan Sanchez    12   Wisconsin Lutheran                  34    5:22   29   11:02    5:41    6:15 17:16.5  5:34    
   30   21 George Sperka      10   Muskego                             32    5:21   32   11:03    5:42    6:17 17:19.0  5:35    
   31      Joseph Hertel      12   West Allis  Hale                    20    5:18   26   11:00    5:42    6:22 17:21.4  5:36    
   32   22 Nick Wendl         10   Wisconsin Lutheran                  17    5:17   24   10:59    5:42    6:24 17:22.2  5:36    
   33   23 Andrew Jamison     11   Whitefish Bay                       28    5:19   31   11:03    5:44    6:24 17:25.5  5:37  t 
   34   24 Owen Bostwick      11   Whitefish Bay                       22    5:19   30   11:03    5:45    6:24 17:26.0  5:37  t 
   35   25 Diego Serraino     9    Muskego                             33    5:22   34   11:04    5:43    6:29 17:32.4  5:39    
   36   26 Ben Kelroy         12   Marquette                           38    5:26   36   11:19    5:54    6:35 17:53.8  5:46  t 
   37   27 Michael Miller     11   Wisconsin Lutheran                  37    5:25   37   11:20    5:56    6:41 18:00.2  5:48    
   38   28 Luke Wegner        12   Wisconsin Lutheran                  36    5:23   35   11:18    5:56   10:46 22:03.3  7:06    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


